sanction of Sanction level 3 will be imposed.  

9.13.4 Sanction level 3: The Control and Sanction Committee determines that a warning with 
contractual penalty must be issued to the System Participant. At Sanction level 3, a 
contractual penalty payment of up to 25,000 € [twenty-five thousand euros] may be imposed, 
depending on the severity of the violations and/or the level of damage caused by the 
violations and/or taking into consideration any advantages achieved through illegal activities, 
as well as the overall scale of the System Participant’s activities.